
TOGETHER, WE ARE KENT

Sun, March 31

Fri, April 05

Fri, April 12

Fri, April 19

Fri, May 03

Fri, May 10

Fri, May 17

Fri, May 24

Fri, May 31

Sun, June 02

Fri, June 07

Sun, June 09

Fri, June 14

Sun, June 16

Thur, June 20

Fri, June 21

Sun, June 23

Sun, June 30

Fri, July 05

Sun, July 07

Thur, July 11

Thur, July 11

Fri, July 12

Tue, July 16

Fri, July 19

Fri, July 26

Sun, July 28

Wed, July 31

Sun, August 04

Wed, August 07

Fri, August 09

Sun, August 11

Wed, August 14

Fri, August 16

Fri, August 16

Sun, August 18

Sun, August 18

Thur, August 22

Thur, August 29

Tue, September 03

Wed, September 04

Thur, September 05

Fri, September 06

Mon, September 09

Satur, September 14

Tue, September 17

Sun, September 22

Thur, September 26

3 days

4 days

4 days

4 days

4 days

4 days

4 days

4 days

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day (CCW)

4 days (CCW)

4 days

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

4 days

4 days

1 day

1 day

1 day

1 day

4 days

1 day

4 days

1 day

4 days

Date Duration
Kent vs. Loughborough UCCE

Kent vs. Somerset

Essex vs. Kent

Kent vs. Surrey

Lancashire vs. Kent

Kent vs. Worcestershire

Somerset vs. Kent

Kent vs. Essex

Middlesex vs. Kent Spitfires

Hampshire Hawks vs. Kent Spitfires

Kent Spitfires vs. Somerset

Kent Spitfires vs. Middlesex

Somerset vs. Kent Spitfires

Kent Spitfires vs. Gloucestershire

Sussex Sharks vs. Kent Spitfires

Kent Spitfires vs. Essex

Kent vs. Lancashire

Hampshire vs. Kent

Gloucestershire vs. Kent Spitfires

Surrey Cricket vs. Kent Spitfires

Essex vs. Kent Spitfires

England Women vs. New Zealand Women

Kent Spitfires vs. Sussex Sharks

Kent Spitfires vs. Glamorgan

Kent Spitfires vs. Surrey Cricket

Somerset vs. Kent Spitfires

Lancashire Cricket vs. Kent Spitfires

Kent Spitfires vs. Hampshire

Kent Spitfires vs. Middlesex

Worcestershire Rapids vs. Kent Spitfires

Derbyshire vs. Kent Spitfires

Kent Spitfires vs. Durham Cricket

Kent Spitfires vs. Northamptonshire Steelbacks

TBC vs. TBC

TBC vs. TBC

TBC vs. TBC

TBC vs. TBC

Worcestershire vs. Kent

Warwickshire vs. Kent

TBC vs. TBC

TBC vs. TBC

TBC vs. TBC

TBC vs. TBC

Kent vs. Hampshire

TBC vs. TBC

Kent vs. Nottinghamshire

TBC vs. TBC

Durham vs. Kent

Fixture
The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Cloud County Ground, Chelmsford

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

Emirates Old Trafford, Manchester

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Cooper Associates County Ground, Taunton

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Cloud County Ground, Chelmsford

Ageas Bowl, Southampton

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Cooper Associates County Ground

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The 1st Central County Ground

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

Ageas Bowl, Southampton

Cheltenham College, Cheltenham

Kia Oval, London

The Cloud County Ground, Chelmsford

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Cooper Associates County Ground

Blackpool Cricket Club

The County Ground, Beckenham

The County Ground, Beckenham

New Road, Worcester

The Incora County Ground, Derby

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

TBC

TBC

TBC

TBC

New Road, Worcester

Edgbaston Cricket Ground, Birmingham

TBC

TBC

TBC

TBC

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

Edgbaston Cricket Ground, Birmingham

The Spitfire Ground, St Lawrence, Canterbury

Trent Bridge, Nottingham

Seat Unique Riverside, Chester-le-Street

Venue
University Match

County Championship

County Championship

County Championship

County Championship

County Championship

County Championship

County Championship

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

County Championship

County Championship

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Women’s International T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Vitality Blast T20

Metro Bank One Day Cup

Metro Bank One Day Cup

Metro Bank One Day Cup

Metro Bank One Day Cup

Metro Bank One Day Cup

Metro Bank One Day Cup

Metro Bank One Day Cup

Metro Bank One Day Cup

Metro Bank One Day Cup QF

Metro Bank One Day Cup QF

Metro Bank One Day Cup SF

Metro Bank One Day Cup SF

County Championship

County Championship

Vitality Blast QFs

Vitality Blast QFs

Vitality Blast QFs

Vitality Blast QFs

County Championship

Vitality Blast Finals Day

County Championship

Metro Bank One Day Cup Final

County Championship

Competition

KENT Cricket 2024 Fixtures


